

## GOVERNMENT OF WESTBENGAL IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT ENGINEER PURULIA MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL SUB-DIVISION BHATBANDH, PURULIA

Memo No :-36 Dated :-23.02.2024.

## Corrigendum No-01 of O.O/A.E/PM&ESD

Following correction has been made in the **NIT No.** – **WBIW/AE/PM&ESD/NIT-04/2023-24**. Circulated vide this office **memo no:- 33 dated :- 15.02.2024**.

I) First paragraph of Notice of Tender inviting Authority will be Assistant Engineer, Purulia Mechanical & Electrical Sub-Division instead of Assistant Engineer, Purulia Mechanical & Electrical Division.

II) Last date of issuing Tender Paper will be 28.02.2024 instead of "26.02.2024" all other terms and conditions will be remaining unchanged including tender no and date.

Sd/(K.K.Goswami)
Assistant Engineer
Purulia Mechanical & Electrical Sub-Division,
1&W Dte., Govt. of West Bengal

Memo No.36/1 Dated:-23.02.2024

Copy Submitted for information:-

01. The Executive Engineer, Purulia M&E Division, Purulia, for his information.

Sd/(K.K.Goswami)
Assistant Engineer
Purulia Mechanical & Electrical Sub-Division,
1&W Dte., Govt. of West Bengal

Memo No.36/1/1 Copy to: Dated:-23.02.2024

01. Notice Board, Purulia Mechanical & Electrical Sub-Division, Bhatbandh, Purulia.

Sd/(K.K.Goswami)
Assistant Engineer
Purulia Mechanical & Electrical Sub-Division,
I&W Dte., Govt. of West Bengal